

ABSTRACT OF BIDS

SAP 023-601-032

August 21, 2017

			Estimated Total Quantity	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Mathiowetz Construction Co.		Midwest Contracting, LLC		Griffin Construction Co, Inc.	
				Per Unit	TOTAL	30676 County Rd 24 Sleepy Eye, MN 56085		2948 271st Ave Marshall, MN 56258		14070 Hwy 52S Chatfield, MN 55923	
						Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
2021.501	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$66,735.000	\$66,735.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00	\$138,000.000	\$138,000.00
2051.501	MAINT AND RESTORATION OF HAUL ROADS	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
2101.501	CLEARING	ACRE	1.11	\$3,500.00	\$3,885.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,440.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,995.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,885.00
2101.502	CLEARING	TREE	78	\$110.00	\$8,580.00	\$100.000	\$7,800.00	\$225.000	\$17,550.00	\$150.000	\$11,700.00
2101.506	GRUBBING	ACRE	1.11	\$3,500.00	\$3,885.00	\$4,000.000	\$4,440.00	\$4,500.000	\$4,995.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,885.00
2101.507	GRUBBING	TREE	78	\$135.00	\$10,530.00	\$100.000	\$7,800.00	\$225.000	\$17,550.00	\$150.000	\$11,700.00
2104.501	REMOVE BOX CULVERT	LF	43	\$235.00	\$10,105.00	\$80.000	\$3,440.00	\$75.000	\$3,225.00	\$100.000	\$4,300.00
2104.501	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	LF	100	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$22.000	\$2,200.00	\$10.000	\$1,000.00
2104.501	REMOVE FENCE	LF	1365	\$3.50	\$4,777.50	\$1.750	\$2,388.75	\$2.000	\$2,730.00	\$2.000	\$2,730.00
2104.505	REMOVE BITUMINOUS DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT	SY	47	\$5.00	\$235.00	\$10.000	\$470.00	\$4.000	\$188.00	\$10.000	\$470.00
2104.513	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	LF	36	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$17.000	\$612.00	\$4.000	\$144.00	\$5.000	\$180.00
2106.501	EXCAVATION-COMMON	CU YD	59840	\$4.25	\$254,320.00	\$3.790	\$226,793.60	\$4.500	\$269,280.00	\$5.200	\$311,168.00
2106.507	EXCAVATION-SUBGRADE	CU YD	2074	\$8.50	\$17,629.00	\$4.000	\$8,296.00	\$4.500	\$9,333.00	\$10.000	\$20,740.00
2106.522	SELECT GRANULAR EMBANKMENT SUPER SAND (CV)	CU YD	1190	\$28.00	\$33,320.00	\$29.000	\$34,510.00	\$27.000	\$32,130.00	\$31.500	\$37,485.00
2106.523	COMMON EMBANKMENT (CV)	CU YD	19333	\$5.00	\$96,665.00	\$3.790	\$73,272.07	\$1.000	\$19,333.00	\$1.000	\$19,333.00
2123.509	DOZER	HR	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$189.000	\$2,835.00	\$175.000	\$2,625.00	\$200.000	\$3,000.00
2123.610	TRACTOR MOUNTED BACKHOE	HR	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$185.000	\$2,775.00	\$175.000	\$2,625.00	\$150.000	\$2,250.00
2211.501	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	13390	\$16.00	\$214,240.00	\$13.660	\$182,907.40	\$14.000	\$187,460.00	\$14.000	\$187,460.00
2211.607	AGGREGATE BASE (CV) FROM STOCKPILE	CU YD	10722	\$8.50	\$91,137.00	\$2.920	\$31,308.24	\$1.500	\$16,083.00	\$4.730	\$50,715.06
2215.501	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION (P)	SQ YD	31435	\$3.50	\$110,022.50	\$1.120	\$35,207.20	\$3.750	\$117,881.25	\$2.500	\$78,587.50
2412.511	14'X6' PC BOX CULVERT	LIN FT	87	\$1,000.00	\$87,000.00	\$869.000	\$75,603.00	\$1,100.000	\$95,700.00	\$900.000	\$78,300.00
2412.512	14'X6' PRECAST CONCRETE BOX CULVERT END SECTION TYPE 1	EACH	2	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$9,010.000	\$18,020.00	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$20,000.00
2451.513	FINE FILTER AGGREGATE	CU YD	891	\$36.00	\$32,076.00	\$42.000	\$37,422.00	\$42.000	\$37,422.00	\$37.000	\$32,967.00

2451.514	FINE AGGREGATE BEDDING (CV)	CU YD	216	\$32.00	\$6,912.00	\$30.000	\$6,480.00	\$37.000	\$7,992.00	\$35.000	\$7,560.00
2501.511	24" RC PIPE CULVERT	LF	320	\$60.00	\$19,200.00	\$45.000	\$14,400.00	\$65.000	\$20,800.00	\$47.000	\$15,040.00
2501.511	54" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS IV	LF	112	\$185.00	\$20,720.00	\$245.000	\$27,440.00	\$300.000	\$33,600.00	\$201.000	\$22,512.00
2501.511	60" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS IV	LF	130	\$200.00	\$26,000.00	\$274.000	\$35,620.00	\$325.000	\$42,250.00	\$242.000	\$31,460.00
2501.515	54" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,741.000	\$3,482.00	\$2,600.000	\$5,200.00	\$2,020.000	\$4,040.00
2501.515	60" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,904.000	\$3,808.00	\$3,000.000	\$6,000.00	\$2,285.000	\$4,570.00
2501.521	21" SPAN CS PIPE-ARCH CULVERT	LF	223	\$12.00	\$2,676.00	\$25.000	\$5,575.00	\$32.000	\$7,136.00	\$32.500	\$7,247.50
2501.569	21" SPAN CS SAFETY APRON	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$216.000	\$432.00	\$250.000	\$500.00	\$300.000	\$600.00
2501.569	24" RC SAFETY APRON	EACH	10	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$491.000	\$4,910.00	\$625.000	\$6,250.00	\$950.000	\$9,500.00
2501.602	18" SAFETY APRON	EACH	24	\$265.00	\$6,360.00	\$132.000	\$3,168.00	\$125.000	\$3,000.00	\$300.000	\$7,200.00
2501.603	18" PIPE CULVERT	LF	1033	\$31.00	\$32,023.00	\$25.000	\$25,825.00	\$29.000	\$29,957.00	\$30.000	\$30,990.00
2502.501	8" PRECAST CONCRETE HEADWALL	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$275.000	\$825.00	\$375.000	\$1,125.00	\$350.000	\$1,050.00
2502.521	8" TP PIPE DRAIN	LF	232	\$16.00	\$3,712.00	\$12.000	\$2,784.00	\$29.000	\$6,728.00	\$15.000	\$3,480.00
2502.541	4" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	135	\$11.00	\$1,485.00	\$17.000	\$2,295.00	\$9.000	\$1,215.00	\$10.000	\$1,350.00
2502.541	5" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	135	\$12.00	\$1,620.00	\$18.000	\$2,430.00	\$10.000	\$1,350.00	\$11.000	\$1,485.00
2502.541	6" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	135	\$13.00	\$1,755.00	\$20.000	\$2,700.00	\$11.000	\$1,485.00	\$12.000	\$1,620.00
2502.541	8" PERF PE PIPE DRAIN	LF	1169	\$14.00	\$16,366.00	\$11.000	\$12,859.00	\$19.000	\$22,211.00	\$15.000	\$17,535.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS II	CU YD	87	\$46.00	\$4,002.00	\$57.000	\$4,959.00	\$55.000	\$4,785.00	\$50.000	\$4,350.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS III	CU YD	40	\$48.00	\$1,920.00	\$57.000	\$2,280.00	\$56.000	\$2,240.00	\$50.000	\$2,000.00
2511.501	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	CU YD	119	\$50.00	\$5,950.00	\$57.000	\$6,783.00	\$28.000	\$3,332.00	\$50.000	\$5,950.00
2531.501	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER DESIGN D424	LF	1099	\$30.00	\$32,970.00	\$17.400	\$19,122.60	\$30.000	\$32,970.00	\$17.400	\$19,122.60
2540.602	MAILBOX SUPPORT	EACH	11	\$150.00	\$1,650.00	\$225.000	\$2,475.00	\$175.000	\$1,925.00	\$200.000	\$2,200.00
2563.601	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,800.000	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00	\$4,300.000	\$4,300.00
2573.502	SILT FENCE, TYPE MS	LF	6236	\$1.75	\$10,913.00	\$1.450	\$9,042.20	\$1.500	\$9,354.00	\$1.450	\$9,042.20
2573.515	FILTER BERM TYPE 3	LF	66	\$30.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.000	\$3,960.00	\$45.000	\$2,970.00	\$60.000	\$3,960.00
2573.533	SEDIMENT CONTROL LOG TYPE COMPOST	LF	1820	\$2.10	\$3,822.00	\$3.000	\$5,460.00	\$3.000	\$5,460.00	\$3.000	\$5,460.00
2573.560	CULVERT END CONTROLS	EACH	20	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$175.000	\$3,500.00	\$100.000	\$2,000.00	\$150.000	\$3,000.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 1	LB	1400	\$0.50	\$700.00	\$0.600	\$840.00	\$0.650	\$910.00	\$0.600	\$840.00
2574.508	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	9352	\$2.89	\$27,027.28	\$0.650	\$6,078.80	\$0.650	\$6,078.80	\$0.650	\$6,078.80
2574.525	FILTER TOPSOIL BORROW	CU YD	1108	\$34.00	\$37,672.00	\$35.000	\$38,780.00	\$42.000	\$46,536.00	\$40.000	\$44,320.00

2574.575	SUBSOILING	ACRE	0.41	\$475.00	\$194.75	\$500.000	\$205.00	\$1,500.000	\$615.00	\$500.000	\$205.00
2574.578	SOIL BED PREPARATION	ACRE	35.5	\$72.50	\$2,573.75	\$250.000	\$8,875.00	\$225.000	\$7,987.50	\$250.000	\$8,875.00
2574.579	SOIL TRACKING	ACRE	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$500.000	\$500.00
2575.501	SEEDING	ACRE	35.5	\$75.00	\$2,662.50	\$75.000	\$2,662.50	\$85.000	\$3,017.50	\$75.000	\$2,662.50
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 21-111	LB	700	\$41.00	\$28,700.00	\$0.750	\$525.00	\$1.000	\$700.00	\$0.750	\$525.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	1251	\$3.00	\$3,753.00	\$3.250	\$4,065.75	\$3.500	\$4,378.50	\$3.250	\$4,065.75
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 25-151	LB	369	\$3.35	\$1,236.15	\$3.250	\$1,199.25	\$3.500	\$1,291.50	\$3.250	\$1,199.25
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 34-271	LB	11	\$100.00	\$1,100.00	\$100.000	\$1,100.00	\$85.000	\$935.00	\$100.000	\$1,100.00
2575.502	SEED MIXTURE 35-241	LB	157	\$15.00	\$2,355.00	\$20.000	\$3,140.00	\$20.000	\$3,140.00	\$20.000	\$3,140.00
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 1	TON	13	\$180.00	\$2,340.00	\$125.000	\$1,625.00	\$140.000	\$1,820.00	\$125.000	\$1,625.00
2575.511	MULCH MATERIAL TYPE 3	TON	47.5	\$250.00	\$11,875.00	\$150.000	\$7,125.00	\$145.000	\$6,887.50	\$150.000	\$7,125.00
2575.519	DISK ANCHORING	ACRE	30.7	\$60.00	\$1,842.00	\$75.000	\$2,302.50	\$80.000	\$2,456.00	\$75.000	\$2,302.50
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CAT 3	SQ YD	22684	\$1.20	\$27,220.80	\$1.100	\$24,952.40	\$1.200	\$27,220.80	\$1.100	\$24,952.40
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CAT 4	SQ YD	0	\$1.35	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$0.000	\$0.00	\$1.000	\$0.00
2575.523	EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS CAT 6	SQ YD	785	\$2.60	\$2,041.00	\$3.500	\$2,747.50	\$3.000	\$2,355.00	\$3.500	\$2,747.50
2575.571	RAPID STABILIZATION METHOD 3	M GAL	8	\$3.10	\$24.80	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	\$485.000	\$3,880.00	\$500.000	\$4,000.00

**TOTALS:** **\$1,460,391.03** **\$1,155,314.76** **\$1,264,744.35** **\$1,362,744.56**

\*Awarded to low bidder 8/22/17